

We at Free the Slaves ("**Free the Slaves**," "we," "us," or "our") created this Donor Privacy Policy ("**Donor Privacy Policy**") because we know that you care about how information our Donors provide to us is used and shared. This Donor Privacy Policy relates to our collection and use of our Donors' personallyidentifiable information obtained either through our website located at <u>www.freetheslaves.net</u> (the "**Site**") or through any other means (whether online or offline).

By becoming a Donor, you are agreeing to the terms of this Donor Privacy Policy and the accompanying Terms of Use and Privacy Policy. The Privacy Policy will govern our collection and use of your Donor Information (defined below), except to the extent that the terms and conditions of the Privacy Policy conflict with the terms and conditions of this Donor Privacy Policy, in which case the terms and conditions of this Donor Privacy Policy will govern.

Capitalized terms not defined in this Donor Privacy Policy shall have the meaning set forth in our Terms of Use or our Privacy Policy.

Information We Collect From Donors

If you wish to become a Donor, you will be asked to provide your first name, last name, phone number, email address, billing address, credit card and other payment-related information (collective, "**Donor Information**").

If you visit our Site, we may also collect certain other information from you, such as Usage Information. Our collection and use of such information will be governed by our Privacy Policy, which can be found here: <u>https://freetheslaves.net/policies/</u>

How We Use Donor Information

Free the Slaves will never trade, share or sell Donor Information with anyone else, nor will we send donor mailings on behalf of other organizations. Notwithstanding the foregoing, we may share relevant Donor Information (e.g., donor name and giving level), but only once the Donor has given us specific permission to do so (e.g., in connection with a donor listing in an annual report).

Changes to This Donor Privacy Policy

This Donor Privacy Policy is effective as of the date stated at the top of this Privacy Policy. We may change this Donor Privacy Policy from time to time, and will post any changes on the Site as soon as they go into effect. By accessing the Site after we make any such changes to this Donor Privacy Policy, you are deemed to have accepted such changes. Please refer back to this Privacy Policy on a regular basis.

How to Contact Us

If you have questions about this Donor Privacy Policy, please email us at <u>info@freetheslaves.net</u>, "DONOR PRIVACY POLICY" in the subject line, or mail us at the following address:

Free the Slaves 1320 19th Street NW, Suite 600 Washington, DC 20036 USA